

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44389 of 2024

Applicant :- Sujan Yadav

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Surat Patel, Satish Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Ram Surat Patel, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Triveni Saran Rai, learned counsel for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the State prays for a month's further time to comply with the previous order dated 24.02.2025.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on **09.09.2025**.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

Manoj

(Samit Gopal, J.)